HOLOGIC®

Product End of Life Notice

For MultiView[™] MR Products

October 4, 2018

Dear Hologic Customer,

Hologic is committed to providing you the highest quality customer service, product support and technologically advanced products to transform breast and skeletal patient care. Part of that commitment involves providing our customers with product obsolescence notifications that allow for sufficient time for replacement of that product.

The Hologic MultiView[™] MRI product line was launched in 2015, in order to address those customers who required the ability to view MRI images in conjunction with mammography images. The MultiView product line was introduced as a software family which consisted of the following configurations:

- MultiView MR DX A standalone diagnostic workstation
- MultiView MR BX A standalone biopsy guidance laptop
- MultiView MM A streamlined version of the MultiView software that runs on Hologic's SecurView[®] Mammography workstation and meant to offer the ability to review other modalities such as MRI or Ultrasound

Due to the divestiture of Hologic's MRI division and changes within the market, the MRI specific configurations of MultiView were declared "End of Sales" on May 1, 2017. The MultiView MM configuration, continues to be sold in conjunction with SecurView workstations.

Hologic is now declaring an "End of Life" to these MRI specific configurations, **MultiView MR DX** and **MultiView MR BX**, which will take effect **April 4**, **2020**. MultiView MM will continue as an active product for the foreseeable future.

The service implications are as follows:

- Any existing service agreements that extend beyond the End of Life date will be honored.
- Any new or renewed service contracts will not extend beyond the End of Life date.
- Customers will still have access to "Time and Material" service beyond the End of Life date if:
 - The software is less than 10 years from date of installation, for government contracts
 - The software is less than 7 years from date of installation, for non-government contracts

We value our relationship with all Hologic clients and would be happy to provide information on the currently active products within the Breast MRI software market. We encourage you to contact your local Hologic representative for additional information.

For all questions concerning this End of Life Notice or for help identifying your local Hologic representative, please contact Hologic Customer Sales Support at **1.866.636.8837**.

Sincerely,

John Liebig Vice President, US Field Service